SC BRFSS 2010: Sigmoidoscopy or Colonoscopy (Type

Was last test a sigmoidoscopy or colonoscopy procedure

TOTAL

GENDER

Male

Female

RACE

White

African American
Other

HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

45-54

55-64

65+

EDUCATION

Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION

Region |

Region Il

Region Ill

Region IV

Region V

Region VI

Region VII

Region VIII

Total #
Respondents
4289

1566
2723

3038
971
155

38
4149

407
1449
2433

513
1328
1065
1374

483
710
469
570
1311

561
534
538
516
533
498
543
566

N
212

91
121

152
45
12

208

21
77
114

22
52
50
87

22
29
27
25
79

24
35
33
23
23
23
16
35

Sigmoidoscopy
%
5.0

5.4
4.8

4.9
5.2
8.7

5.8
5.1

5.4
5.3
4.7

4.5
4.4
4.2
6.4

3.9
4.8
6.2
5.2
5.3

5.3
6.1
6.2
3.8
4.3
4.5
2.8
6.0

C.1.(95%)
41-6.1

3.9-73
3.7-6.1

3.9-6.2
3.4-78
3.8-18.6

14-21.1
4.2-6.2

2.8-10.1
3.9-7.1
3.6-6.1

2.6-7.7
3.0-6.4
2.8-6.2
4.6-8.8

2.3-6.7
2.9-78
3.7-10.3
2.7-9.8
3.9-7.2

3.1-8.9
3.7-9.7
4.0-9.5
2.3-6.2
2.8-6.7
2.8-7.2
14-53
4.2-8.7

N
4077

1475
2602

2886
926
143

36
3941

386
1372
2319

491
1276
1015
1287

461
681
442
545
1232

537
499
505
493
510
475
527
531

Colonoscopy
%
95.0

94.6
95.2

95.1
94.8
91.3

94.2
94.9

94.6
94.7
95.3

95.5
95.6
95.8
93.6

96.1
95.2
93.8
94.8
94.7

94.7
93.9
93.8
96.2
95.7
95.5
97.2
94.0

C.1.(95%)
93.9-95.9

92.7-96.1
93.9-96.3

93.8-96.1
92.2-96.6
81.4-96.2

78.9-98.6
93.8-95.8

89.9-97.2
92.9-96.1
93.9-96.4

92.3-97.4
93.6-97.0
93.8-97.2
91.2-95.4

93.3-97.7
92.2-97.1
89.7-96.3
90.2-97.3
92.8-96.1

91.1-96.9
90.3-96.3
90.5-96.0
93.8-97.7
93.3-97.2
92.8-97.2
94.7-98.6
91.3-95.8




